
  

S.N Appl.No Reason for not shortlisting

1 8 12th class with less than 2 years of experience

2 15 Experience gained after the qualifying degree is less than 1 year. Apprenticeship

3 23 Over qualified/age exceeded

4 25 Age exceeded 

5 44 Proper experience certificate not provided.

6 48 Over qualified

7 73 No experience

8 74 Below 2 yrs. experience after 12th class

9 75 No experience certificate and below the required experience after 12th class

10 81 Apprenticeship( not considered as experience)

11 84 Less experience after 12 th class

12 86 Less than 4yrs of experience after 10 th class

13 96 Excluding apprenticeship, less than 2 yrs of experience

14 97 No experience

15 107 Apprenticeship not considered as experience

16 116 Less experience

17 120 Over age 35 yrs. 2 months

18 124 Less Experience

19 127 Upper age limit exceeded

20 128 Experience certificate not attached

21 131 No experience certificate

22 134 Over age 35 yrs. 4 months

23 143 No experience certificate provided

24 192 Experience certificate not uploaded

25 196 Less than the qualifying experience

26 200 Maximum age limit exceeded 

27 218 Proper  Experience certificate is not uploaded

28 224 Experience certificate is not uploaded

29 230 Traineeship experience ( 

30 232 Less experience

31 237 Experience certificate is not uploaded

32 239 Experience after B.Sc is less than the required one.

33 248 Has less experience than the required one

34 250 Over qualified

35 259 Maximum age limit exceeded

36 266 Age exceeded.  31 yrs. ST

37 268 Incomplete experience certificate (To date not mentioned in experience certificate)

38 269 Apprenticeship experience

39 275 Incomplete experience certificate

40 278 Higher qualification other than prescribed. 

41 281 Proper  experience certificate not provided

42 282 Over age

43 284 Less then 1 year experience

44 287 Training certificate against experience (not considered)

45 292 Less then 1 year experience

46 318 Proper Experience certificate not provided

47 319 Proper Experience certificate not provided

Post: MULTI SKILL ASSISTANT Gr.I (General)

The following applications are not shortlisted for next stage of Selection

1 OF 6 26-10-2022

http://b.sc/
http://b.sc/
http://b.sc/


  

S.N Appl.No Reason for not shortlisting

Post: MULTI SKILL ASSISTANT Gr.I (General)

The following applications are not shortlisted for next stage of Selection

48 326 Proper Experience certificate not provided

49 327 Proper Experience certificate not provided

50 338 Over age & Higher qualification other than prescribed. 

51 339 Experience not relevant

52 358 Experience as trainee

53 381 Maximum age limit exceeded 

54 386 Less then 2 years experience

55 394 Higher qualification other than prescribed. 

56 395 4 degree, library experience

57 402 Proper Experience certificate not provided

58 414 Proper Experience certificate not provided

59 420 Age limit exceeded

60 421 Max age limit exceeded 

61 424 over qualified

62 436 over qualified for the advertised post

63 440 Not relevant experience

64 449 Less than 1 year Experience

65 450 only 11 months experience after intermediate 

66 460 experience certificate not in proper format(No stamp & Signature)

67 474 Proper Experience certificate not provided

68 475 Proper experience Certificate not provided

69 483 Overage

70 484 overage

71 491 Experience certificate not provided

72 492 Less then 1 year Experience

73 493 Over age

74 498 Less then 2 years experience

75 512 Over age

76 523 Over age

77 525 Proper experience certificate is not provided

78 531 Over age

79 537 Over Age

80 540 Proper Experience certificate is not provided

81 542 Less then 4 years experience

82 556 Higher qualification other than prescribed. 

83 557 Experience certificate not in correct format

84 569 Proper Experience certificate not provided

85 596 Less than 4 years of experience

86 620 Over Age

87 655 Experience less than one year

88 660 Error in the experience certificate (experience certificate provided is less than one year)

89 670 Higher qualification

90 676 Experience less than one year

91 678 Relevant experience certificate not provided.

92 688 MTech in CS (Higher qualification other than prescribed. )

93 701 Not meeting the age criteria; age>35

94 710 Proper experience not provided

95 747 Age limit exceeded

96 756 Higher qualification other than prescribed. 

97 773 Maximum age limit exceeded>30

98 776 Experience certificate not provided
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99 810
The candidate has passed SSC in 2017. The experience certificate is only till 22-06-2019. Only two 

years experience after 10th

100 825 Maximum age limit exceeded. Age>37

101 836 Maximum age limit exceeded. >30 yrs.

102 837 Maximum age limit exceeded. >30 yrs.

103 838 Proper Experience Certificate not provided

104 852 Proper Experience certificate not attached 

105 856 Proper Experience Certificate not provided

106 863 Maximum age limit exceeded

107 881 Over Age (SC category certificate not provided)

108 886 Less then 1 year Experience

109 891 Age limit exceeded [age>35 (over age)]

110 901 Maximum age limit exceeded

111 915 Maximum age limit exceeded

112 930 Maximum age limit exceeded

113 931 Proper Experience certificate not provided

114 936 Proper Experience certificate not provided, less than one year experience

115 942 Maximum age limit exceeded

116 951 Proper Experience certificate not provided

117 953 Maximum age limit exceeded

118 955 Proper Experience certificate not provided

119 958 Less then 1 year Experience

120 959 Less then 1 year Experience

121 981 Not attached the experience certificate from current employer 

122 987 Pay slip attached, experience certificate is missing

123 997 Experience certificates attached show less than 2 years 

124 1003 Proper Experience certificate not provided

125 1004 Maximum age limit exceeded

126 1013 Experience certificate not provided

127 1018 Higher qualification other than prescribed. 

128 1030 Maximum age  limit exceeded

129 1034 Attached offer letter not experience certificate 

130 1042 Submitted apprenticeship certificates as experience certificates(not considered)

131 1055 Over-qualified

132 1059 Proper experience certificate not provided

133 1063 Appointment letter is given but not the experience letter

134 1067 Experience certificate not in proper format, some training certificates attached

135 1068 Less then 4 years experience

136 1089 Not relevant experience

137 1112 Over Age

138 1114 Over Age

139 1115 Less then 1 year Experience

140 1130 Less then 4 years experience

141 1135 Actual experience less then 1 year( as per certificate provided)

142 1141 Over qualified (Master's degree)

143 1164 Overage

144 1166 Over Age

145 1215 Less then 4 years experience

146 1224 Over qualified (Master's degree)

147 1231 Less then 2 years experience

148 1232 Less then 2 years experience

149 1247 Less then 1 year Experience
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150 1250 Experience certificate without any signature, seal, letterhead

151 1260 Less then 2 years experience

152 1261 Less then 1 year Experience

153 1267 Over Age

154 1269 Over qualified (Master's degree)

155 1310 Proper experience certificate not provided  

156 1340 Proper experience certificate not provided  

157 1341 Over Age

158 1342
Over Age. We don't have a seat for EWS category, so this applicant will come under UR category. 

So, he cannot get age relaxation.

159 1359 Proper experience certificate not provided  

160 1366 Maximum age limit exceeded

161 1367 Maximum age limit exceeded

162 1393 Maximum age limit exceeded  (after applying 10 years  age relaxation applicable for PH employees)

163 1418 Over Age

164 1421 Overage

165 1430 Over Age

166 1441 Over Age

167 1452 Overage 

168 1459 Less then 2 years experience

169 1472  Proper experience certificate not provided  

170 1487  Proper experience certificate not provided  

171 1488 Proper  experience certificate is not provided

172 1507 Experience less than an year

173 1514 Proper experience and SSC certificate not provided  

174 1518 (Nature of experience not as per required in the advertisement)

175 1519 Less then 1 year Experience

176 1527 Overage

177 1529 No experience certificate provided

178 1540 Proper experience not provided

179 1541 Experience duration clashes with 10+2 

180 1543 Age exceeded 

181 1545 Higher qualification other than prescribed. 

182 1551 Less then 1 year Experience

183 1559 Overaged 

184 1560 Over Age

185 1563 3 years of experience after BE degree, over qualified.

186 1570 UR candidate - Over age  38.8 years

187 1573 Less than 1 year experience 

188 1575 Experience Certificate not provided

189 1605 Over qualified . Diploma with 6 years of Experience 

190 1615 Less than 1 year experience 

191 1621 Experience is not relevant to the given advertisement 

192 1624 Over qualified - 7 years of experience 

193 1628 Less than 4 years of experience 

194 1632 Over age

195 1645 Experience - not as per the advertisement 

196 1649 over age and over qualified 

197 1651  Not relevant experience

198 1652 Over Qualified with experience of Assistant Professor 
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199 1658
Experience Certificate - Name is different + Experience is mentioned as supervisor - different from 

advertisement

200 1679 Proper Experience certificate is not provided

201 1684 Proper experience certificate not provided

202 1690 Over age

203 1691 Over Age

204 1698 Required Experience certificate is not clear + experience less than a year

205 1700 Proper experience as required is missing

206 1706 Over-qualified (MBA + 1 Year) and Over Age

207 1707 Proper experience certificate not provided

208 1710 Less then 4 years experience

209 1718 Proper experience not provided

210 1728 Proper experience not provided

211 1732 Over age 

212 1738 Not relevant experience

213 1741 Proper experience not provided

214 1744 Over Age

215 1760 experience less than 1 year experience

216 1761 Proper experience not provided

217 1766 Over Age & SC caste certificate not provided

218 1768 Proper experience not provided(Till Date is not mentioned in certificate)

219 1798 Less then 4 years experience

220 1800 Intermediate + 6 years of experience; over qualified

221 1803 Certificates are not enclosed and experience letter is not proper

222 1814 Overlap of intermediate and part of experience duration

223 1823 Over Age

224 1845 Over Age

225 1853 Proper experience certificate not provided

226 1860 Proper experience not provided

227 1867 Over age 

228 1871 Less than 1 year Experience

229 1879 Over Age

230 1884 Over Age

231 1898 Proper experience not provided

232 1905 incomplete application

233 1916 less than 4 years of experience after 10th class

234 1917 Less than 4 years experience

235 1939 Proper experience not provided

236 1942 Over age

237 1948 Less than 4 years experience

238 1953 Proper experience not provided. Experience letter is unacceptable

239 1957 Less than 4 years experience

240 1960 Over age

241 1982 No   relevant experience

242 1986 Over Age

243 1993 As per the experience certificate, he worked as a plumber

244 1994 Proper Experience certificate not provided
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Note :

1) The applicant (s) 'not shortlisted' may submit their Discrepancies/Grievances, if any, by using the link sent to the

applicants registered email id.

2) Deadline for submission of Discrepancies/Grievances : on or before 5.30 PM on 30.10.2022. Submission of 

any grievance after the due date & time shall not be considered for examination/review.

3) No submission of extra documents are allowed.

4) IITH reserves the right to determine the relevance of any professional experience to the post applied.

5) Mere submission of grievance(s) shall not confer any right to the applicant for acceptance of candidature or cannot 

be construed as an acknowledgement of fulfilling the eligibility criterion, which is subject to examination of the 

Review Committee for the purpose.

6) Decision of the Review Committee will be final and binding on the matter.

7) Applicants are advised to visit the institute website regularly for further updates.
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